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2022-2023 Board of Directors

CHAIR Kyle Kasner
Technology Infrastructure Specialist,
Gladstone School District
kyle.kasner@freegeek.org (503) 381-9411
BOARD MEMBER SINCE: 2019 TERM ENDS: 2022
SKILLS: IT Administrator with degree in computer networking.
Ran Laptop, Mac and Mobile Devices Refurbishment
Department at Free Geek.
OTHER AFFILIATIONS: Communications Workers of America
local 7901; Oregon School Employees Association

SECRETARY Nicole Frisch
Vice President of Government and Civic Relations,
Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
nicole.frisch@freegeek.org (503) 702-0702
BOARD MEMBER SINCE: 2020 TERM ENDS: 2022
SKILLS: Strategic leader with twenty years of experience in
public affairs, civic engagement, corporate social responsibility,
DEI, board leadership and executive management.
OTHER AFFILIATIONS: Raphael House of Portland, Oregon
Business Council CTE-STEM Employer Coalition, Mittleman
Jewish Community Center, Wexner Foundation Fellow

TREASURER Marcus Carter
Director of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion,
First Tech Federal Credit Union
marcus.carter@freegeek.org (503) 853-3913
BOARD MEMBER SINCE: 2020 TERM ENDS: 2022
SKILLS: Teacher, organizer, and catalyst for social equity across
corporate, non-profit, and grassroots organizations.
OTHER AFFILIATIONS: Portland Workforce Alliance, TechTown
PDX, SW SHRM, WO:KE PDX

Fidel Ferrer
Executive Director, Project LEDO
fidel.ferrer@freegeek.org (503) 490-1456
BOARD MEMBER SINCE: 2021 TERM ENDS: 2023
SKILLS: NGO leader with biochemistry degree. Executive
Direction, corporate relations, leadership in tech, equity and
inclusive leadership.
OTHER AFFILIATIONS: Apple Diversity Network Associations
(Black@Apple and Familias@Apple), PSU Center of
Entrepreneurship, BEM Association, Oregon Dental Association

Matt Keating
Partner, PWC
matt.keating@freegeek.org (203) 745-9284
BOARD MEMBER SINCE: 2022 TERM ENDS: 2024
SKILLS: Audit and accounting professional with experience
serving clients across a variety of industries including
technology, industrial products and retail & consumer.

Emilee Preble
Administration & Underwriting Manager,
OSB Professional Liability Fund
emilee.preble@freegeek.org (503)781-4281
BOARD MEMBER SINCE: 2022 TERM ENDS: 2024
SKILLS: Lawyer, underwriter, website administrator
OTHER AFFILIATIONS: Multnomah Bar Association

Jamison Purry
Disaster Relief Case Manager, Catholic Charities of Oregon
jamison.purry@freegeek.org (503) 562-9296
BOARD MEMBER SINCE: 2021 TERM ENDS: 2023
SKILLS: B.A. in Computer Science. Experienced in
communication, innovation, solution-oriented leadership
OTHER AFFILIATIONS: RAPID (Rehabilitation and Athletic
Performance Intersecting Disability) Board of Directors,
Army National Guard, Rose Park Free Masons

Rachel Sample
Foundation Director,
Minnesota Street Project Foundation
rachel.sample@freegeek.org (646) 221-7150
BOARD MEMBER SINCE: 2022 TERM ENDS: 2024
SKILLS: Leadership development, process facilitation,
fundraising and DE&I
OTHER AFFILIATIONS: Children's Institute, Bitch Media,
WVDO (Willamette Valley Development Officers)

Sara Stiles
IOTG Sales Director, Intel
sara.stiles@freegeek.org (503) 201-2446
BOARD MEMBER SINCE: 2022 TERM ENDS: 2024
SKILLS: Education, technology
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